it if the information needed to apply Ind AS 109 to financial assets and financial liabilities derecognised

as a result of past transactions was obtained at the time of initially accounting for those transactions.

3. Classification and measurement of financial assets

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification of financial assets on the basis of facts and

circumstances existing as on the date of transition. Further, the standard permits measurement of

financial assets accounted at amortised cost based on facts and circumstances existing at the date of

transition if retrospective application is impracticable.

Accordingly, the company has determined the classification of financial assets based on facts and

circumstances that exist on the date of transition.

Note No. 54 : Explanations to Transition to Ind AS

Reconciliation of equity*

(  in Lakhs)

   As at date of transition 1 April 2017   As at date of transition 31 March, 2018

   Adjustment on   Adjustment on

   Particular   Note  Previous GAAP  transition to Ind Previous GAAP  transition to Ind

 # AS   Ind AS # As Ind AS

ASSETS :

Financial Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 23.40 - 23.40 8.30 - 8.30

Bank balances other than

(a) above 42.40 - 42.40 42.71 - 42.71

Receivables - -

(I)  Trade receivables 27.30 - 27.30 24.55 - 24.55

(II)  Other receivables - - - -

Loans 298.40 - 298.40 225.03 - 225.03

Investments   1,2  91,249.21 362,049.99 453,299.20 92,942.29 425,458.41  518,400.70

Others Financial Assets 278.50 - 278.50 - -

91,919.21 362,049.99 453,969.20 93,242.88 425,458.41 518,701.29

Non-Financial Assets

Current Tax Assets (Net) 351.46 - 351.46 402.47  - 402.47

Deferred Tax Assets (Net) - - - -

Investment Property 293.69  - 293.69 239.82 - 239.82

Property, Plant & Equipment 0.10 - 0.10 0.46 - 0.46

Other Non Financial Assets 3 101.68 (69.28) 32.40  54.17 - 54.17

746.93 (69.28) 677.65 696.92 - 696.92

TOTAL ASSETS 92,666.14 361,980.71 454,646.85 93,939.80 425,458.41 519,398.21

D:/Pilani/Pilani-2008.p65 # 124

124

PILANI INVESTMENT AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements

(  in Lakhs)

As at date of transition 1 April 2017   As at date of transition 31 March, 2018

   Adjustment on   Adjustment on

 Particular   Note Previous GAAP  transition to Ind Previous GAAP  transition to Ind

 # AS   Ind AS # As Ind AS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY:

Liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Payables - -

 (I) Trade Payables  - -

(i) total outstanding dues of

micro enterprises and small

enterprises - - -  -

(ii) total outstanding dues of

creditors other than micro

enterprises and

small enterprises 44.60  - 44.60 60.00 - 60.00

 (II) Other Payables - -

(i) total outstanding dues

of micro enterprises and

small enterprises - - - - -

(ii) total outstanding dues

of creditors other than

micro enterprises and

small enterprises - - - - -

Other Financial liabilities 50.40 - 50.40 58.91 - 58.91

95.00 - 95.00 118.91 - 118.91

Non-Financial Liabilities :

Current Tax Liabilities (net) - -  - - - -

Provisions 168.14 - 168.14 179.51 - 179.51

Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 4 - 152.77 152.77 426.23 426.23

Other Non Financial liabilities 4.60 - 4.60 16.35 - 16.35

172.74 152.77 325.51 195.86 426.23 622.09

Equity

Equity Share capital 790.88 - 790.88 790.88 - 790.88

Other Equity 91,607.52 361,827.94 453,435.46 92,834.15 425,032.18 517,866.33

92,398.40 361,827.94 454,226.34 93,625.03 425,032.18 518,657.21

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 92,666.14 361,980.71 454,646.85 93,939.80 425,458.41 519,398.21

D:/Pilani/Pilani-2008.p65 # 125

125

PILANI INVESTMENT AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2018*

(  in Lakhs)
Adjustment on

Previous GAAP transition to Ind

Particulars Note  # AS Ind AS

Revenue From operations
(i) Interest Income 14.83 - 14.83
(ii) Dividend Income 3,921.31 - 3,921.31
(iii) Net gain on fair value changes 2 11.23 709.02 720.25
(iv) Others 190.39 - 190.39

(I) Total Revenue from operations 4,137.76 709.02 4,846.78

(II) Other Income 0.30 - 0.30
(III) Total Income (I +II) 4,138.06 709.02 4,847.08

EXPENSES
(i) Employee benefit expense 5 137.24 1.19 138.43
(ii) Depreciation and amortization expense 54.11 - 54.11
(iii) Other expenses 3 328.51 (69.28) 259.23

(IV) Total expenses (IV) 519.86 (68.09) 451.77

V Profit(loss) before exceptional items
and tax(III-IV) 3,618.20 777.11 4,395.31

VI Exceptional items -

VII Profit(loss) before tax(V-VI) 3,618.20 777.11 4,395.31

VIII Tax Expenses
1)Current Tax 55.00 - 55.00
2)MAT Credit Entitlement (43.08) -   (43.08)
3)Deferred Tax 4 273.04 273.04

11.92 273.04 284.96

IX Profit/(loss) for the period (VII-VIII) 3,606.28 504.07 4,110.35

X Other comprehensive income 6
A(i)  Items that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss 1 - 62,700.59 62,700.59
A(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be

reclassified to profit or loss 4 0.42 0.42
Subtotal (A) - 62,700.17 62,700.17

B(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss - -   -
B(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be

reclassified to profit or loss -   -   -
Subtotal (B) - - -
Other Comprehensive Income (A+B) -   62,700.17 62,700.17

XI Total Comprehensive Income for the period
(IX+X) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and other
Comprehensive Income for the period) 3,606.28 63,204.24 66,810.52

XII Earnings per equity share (FV Rs. 10/-)
1) Basic (Rs.) 51.97

2) Diluted (Rs.) 51.97

D:/Pilani/Pilani-2008.p65 # 126

126

PILANI INVESTMENT AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements

* Ind AS 101 requires reconciliations of its equity reported in accordance with previous GAAP to its equity

in accordance with Ind AS and a reconciliation to its total comprehensive income in accordance with Ind

AS for the latest period in the entity’s most recent annual financial statements. The Company has chosen to

provide reconciliation of amount reported in accordance with previous GAAP to amount reported under

[…]

accounting for those transactions.

3. Classification and measurement of financial assets
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification of financial assets on the basis of facts and circumstances
existing as on the date of transition. Further, the standard permits measurement of financial assets accounted at
amortised cost based on facts and circumstances existing at the date of transition if retrospective application is
impracticable.

Accordingly, the company has determined the classification of financial assets based on facts and circumstances that
exist on the date of transition.

Notes to the Consolidated  Financial Statements

D:/ Pilani/Pilani-Con-2010.p65 #
215

215

PILANI INVESTMENT AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

Notes to the Consolidated  Financial Statements

Reconciliation of equity*

(  in Lakhs)

   As at date of transition 1 April 2017   As at date of transition 31 March, 2018

   Particulars   Adjustment on   Adjustment on

 Previous GAAP  transition to Previous GAAP  transition to

   Note  # Ind AS   Ind AS # Ind AS Ind AS

ASSETS :

Financial Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 44.77 - 44.77 29.31 - 29.31

Bank balances other than

(a) above 42.40 - 42.40 42.71 - 42.71

Receivables - -

(I)  Trade receivables 27.30 - 27.30 24.55 - 24.55

(II)  Other receivables - - - - - -

Investments   1,2  120,918.34 395,589.80 516,508.14 147,587.73 441,028.54  588,616.27

Others Financial Assets 278.50 - 278.50 - - -

121,311.31 395,589.80 516,901.11 147,684.30 441,028.54 588,712.84

Non-Financial Assets

Current Tax Assets (Net) 351.68 - 351.68 403.23  - 403.23

Deferred Tax Assets (Net) - - - - - -

Investment Property 588.30  - 558.30 503.90 - 503.90

Property, Plant & Equipment 0.10 - 0.10 0.46 - 0.46

Other Non Financial Assets 3 129.55 (69.28) 60.27 75.30 - 75.30

1,039.63 (69.28) 970.35 982.89 - 982.89

TOTAL ASSETS 122,350.94 395,520.52 517,871.46 148,667.19 441,028.54 589,695.73

D:/ Pilani/Pilani-Con-2010.p65 # 216

216

PILANI INVESTMENT AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

(  in Lakhs)

As at date of transition 1 April 2017   As at date of transition 31 March, 2018

   Particulars   Adjustment on   Adjustment on

   Note Previous GAAP  transition to Previous GAAP  transition to

 # Ind AS   Ind AS # Ind AS Ind AS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY :

Liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Payables - -

 (I) Trade Payables  - -

(i) total outstanding dues of

micro enterprises and small

enterprises - - -  - -

(ii) total outstanding dues of

creditors other than micro

enterprises and

small enterprises 45.58  - 45.58 60.59 - 60.59

 (II) Other Payables - -

(i) total outstanding dues

of micro enterprises and

small enterprises - - - - -

(ii) total outstanding dues

of creditors other than

micro enterprises and

small enterprises - - - - -

Other Financial liabilities 269.83 - 269.83 538.60 - 538.60

315.41 - 315.41 599.19 - 599.19

Non-Financial Liabilities :

Current Tax Liabilities (net) 2.42 -  2.42 - - -

Provisions 168.14 - 168.14 179.51 - 179.51

Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 4 - 435.19 435.19 - 581.32 581.32

Other Non Financial liabilities 4.87 - 4.87 45.26 - 45.26

175.43 435.19 610.62 224.77 581.32 806.09

Equity

Equity share capital  790.88 - 790.88 790.88  - 790.88

Other equity 121,069.22 395,085.33 516,154.55 147,052.35 440,447.22 587,499.57

121,860.10 395,085.33 516,945.43 147,843.23 440,447.22 588,290.45

TOTAL LIABILITIES  AND EQUITY 122,350.94 395,520.52 517,871.46 148,667.19 441,028.54 589,695.73

Notes to the Consolidated  Financial Statements

D:/ Pilani/Pilani-Con-2010.p65 #
217

217

PILANI INVESTMENT AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

Notes to the Consolidated  Financial Statements

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2018*
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Adjustment on

 Previous transition to

Note GAAP  #  Ind AS Ind AS

Revenue From operations

Interest income   15.24   - 15.24

Dividend income   2,105.61   - 2,105.71

Net gain on fair value changes 2   11.23   710.74 721.87

Others  196.77   - 196.77

Total revenue from operations   2,328.95   710.74 3,039.59

Other income   15.43   - 15.43

Total income 2,344.28 710.74 3,055.02

EXPENSES

Finance cost 34.69 - 34.69

Employee benefit expense 5 137.35 1.20 138.55

Depreciation and amortization expense 54.63 0.01 54.64

Other expenses 3 337.92 (69.28) 268.64

Total expenses   564.59   (68.07) 496.53

Profit before exceptional items and tax 1,779.66 778.71 2,558.50

Exceptional items   (262.80) (262.80)

Profit before tax   1,516.99 778.71 2,295.70

Tax expenses

1)Current tax   55.61   (0.01) 55.60

2)MAT credit entitlement (43.08) - (43.08)

3)Deferred tax 4 - 273.22 273.22

12.53 273.21 285.74

Profit for the year 1,504.46 505.50 2,009.96

Share of profit in an associate company 10,417.00 970.00 11,387.00

Profit for the year 11,921.46 1,475.50 13,396.96

Other comprehensive income 6

Items that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss 1 - 60,483.61 60,483.61

Income tax relating to items that will

not be reclassified to profit or loss 4 - (127.10) (127.10)

Subtotal (A) -   60,610.71 60,610.71

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss   -   - -

Income tax relating to items that will be

reclassified to profit or loss   -   - -

Subtotal (B)

Other comprehensive income   -   60,610.71 60,610.71

Total comprehensive income for the year (comprising

profit and other comprehensive income for the year) 11,921.46   62,086.21 74,007.67

Earnings per equity share (FV Rs. 10/-)

1) Basic (Rs.) 169.39

2) Diluted (Rs.) 169.39

D:/ Pilani/Pilani-Con-2010.p65 # 218

218

PILANI INVESTMENT AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

* Ind AS 101 requires reconciliations of its equity reported in accordance with previous GAAP to its equity
in accordance with Ind AS and a reconciliation to its total comprehensive income in accordance with Ind
AS for the latest period in the entity’s most recent annual financial statements. The Company has chosen to
provide reconciliation of amount reported in accordance with previous GAAP to amount reported under